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No. 10, A.] [Published May 10, 1901,
CHAPTER 311.

AN ACT to amend chapter 45 of the laws of 1899, being an
act to provide for the paying of a bounty for the killing of
wolves, and repealing all conflicting laws.

The people of the slale of Wisconsin represented in senate and
assembly do cnact as follows:

Bounty for wolves and wolf cubs. Sicrion 1. Section 1 of
chapter 43 of the laws of Wiseonsin for the year 1899, is hereby
amended by inserting between the words “wolf” and “by” in
the sceond line of said scetion, the words “cub under six months
of age;” and by inserting hetween the words ‘dollars” and “and”
in the third, line of said scction, the words, “and every person
who shall kill any mature wolf by poison or otherwise shall be
entitled to a reward of five dollars;” so that said section, when
amended, shall read as follows:  Section 1. Iivery person who
shall kill any wolf cub under six months of age, by poison or
otherwise, shall be entitled to a reward of three dollars, and
cvery person who shall kill any mature wolf, by poison or other-
wise, shall be entitled to a reward of five dollars, to be paid by
the county wherein said wolf was killed, on presentation to the
county clerk of the town chairman’s certificate provided for in
seetion 1627 of the Wisconsin statutes of 1898, Nothing in
this act shall prohibit any eounty from increasing said bounty or
reward by a majority vote of its county board at any annnal
mecting, provided that no eounty shall pay more than six dollars
reward for the killing of a full grown wolf.

Seetion 2. This act shall take effeet and be in foree, from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved May 8, 1901.



